

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4161/2012

GULAB CHAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4166 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned that how a statement regarding confirmation of notice upon all the respondents are made in different office reports though it seems that there is no proper proof of service on all the respondents. Registry and petitioner has to verify the proof of service upon all the respondents. If there is no acknowledgment for any of the respondent, petitioner has to confirm service upon such respondents. For the purpose, dasti service is allowed to be served through the concerned standing counsel/Resident Commissioner of the concerned State Government. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

is no

State

List again on 11.5.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)

REGISTRAR

hj