

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4161/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in CMWP No.64642/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GULAB CHAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Divyang Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

 Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
 Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Stalekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Dwivedi, learned senior counsel in support of this I.A. and learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Inasmuch as the petitioner is presently working as Principal, he will continue to work until the end of June, 2013. I.A. No.4 is disposed of.

-2-

The special leave petition be posted in the second week of July, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER